
Page Middle Athletics 2024—2025  

Students must have a sports physical dated 4/15/24 or later uploaded to FinalForms and have completed the “parent” 

portion of FinalForms to be eligible to participate in tryouts. Sport physicals dated 4/15/24 or later will be valid until 

late June of 2025.  Season dates are in bold and approximate tryout dates are in (parentheses). Tryout dates will be 

posted on the school website under “Athletics”, in the weekly school newsletter, and emails will be sent to parents that 

have selected the sport(s) that their child intends to tryout for on FinalForms. 

Fall Sports: (Late July— September) 

Football- Derek Pack, derekp@wcs.edu (8th graders-late spring the previous school year, 6th/7th-mid to late July) 

Volleyball- Amber Hastings, amberh@wcs.edu (late spring the previous school year) 

Boys Cross Country- Shawn Carter, shawnc@wcs.edu (late July/early August) 

Girls Cross Country- Joanna Brewer, joannab1@wcs.edu (late July/early August) 

Boys and Girls Golf- Wes May, wes.may@wcs.edu (late July/early August) 

Girls Tennis- Sara Keeton, sara.keeton@wcs.edu (late July/early August) 

Boys Tennis- Mathew Ciaramitaro, mathew.ciaramitaro@wcs.edu (late July/early August) 

Football Cheer- Alyssa Bates, alyssa.bates@wcs.edu (usually Feb./March of the previous school year) 

 

Late Fall Sports: (October—November) 

Girls Soccer- Derek Pack, derekp@wcs.edu (September) 

Wrestling- Rodney Cash, Rodney.cash@wcs.edu (late September/early October) 

Wrestling Cheer- Becky Deason, rebecca.deason@wcs.edu (late August/September) 

 

Winter Sports: (Late November—Early February) 

Girls Basketball- Wes May, wes.may@wcs.edu (mid-September/October) 

Boys Basketball- Derek Pack, derekp@wcs.edu (mid-September/October) 

Dance- Alyssa Bates, alyssa.bates@wcs.edu (late spring the previous school year) 

Basketball Cheer- Amber Hastings, amberh@wcs.edu, (usually March of the previous school year) 

Boys and Girls Bowling- Emily Bryan, emily.bryan@wcs.edu (December) 

 

Spring Sports: (February—May) 

Softball- Wes May, wes.may@wcs.edu  (February) 

Baseball- Mike McKibben, michaelm3@wcs.edu (Late Fall or Late January/Early February) 

Girls Track- Shawn Carter, shawnc@wcs.edu (February) 

Boys Track- Shawn Carter, shawnc@wcs.edu (February) 

Boys Soccer- Robert Oldham, robert.oldham@wcs.edu (February) 

 

Athletic Fees 

Golf- $60 + green fees   Tennis- $80 

Cross Country and Track- $100 

Baseball, Basketball, Soccer, Softball, Volleyball, Wrestling- $125 

Football- $150, Bowling- $200, Cheer and Dance- $250 

mailto:derekp@wcs.edu
mailto:amberh@wcs.edu
mailto:shawnc@wcs.edu
mailto:joannab1@wcs.edu
mailto:wes.may@wcs.edu
mailto:sara.keeton@wcs.edu
mailto:mathew.ciaramitaro@wcs.edu
mailto:rachel.lynn@wcs.edu
mailto:derekp@wcs.edu
mailto:Rodney.cash@wcs.edu
mailto:rebecca.deason@wcs.edu
mailto:wes.may@wcs.edu
mailto:derekp@wcs.edu
mailto:rachel.lynn@wcs.edu
mailto:amberh@wcs.edu
mailto:emily.bryan@wcs.edu
mailto:wes.may@wcs.edu
mailto:michaelm3@wcs.edu
mailto:shawnc@wcs.edu
mailto:shawnc@wcs.edu
mailto:robert.oldham@wcs.edu

